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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President
Michele Riggs
Natural Connections

Vice President
Jack Hoeck
Rexius Forest By Products

Treasurer
Scott Deatherage
Barr-Tech LLC

Secretary
Kyle Bair
Soiltest Farm Consultant

Past President
Dan Corum

Directors

Jetta Antonakos
Nehemias Chalma
Samantha Fleischner
Mary Harrington
Sam Schaefer-Joel
David McDonald
Tamara Thomas
Ashley Mihle
Kaitlyn Welzen
Howard Stenn
Cassie Whitebread
Stephanie Miller

Alternates
Michelle Andrews
Chery Sullivan
Dan Corum

Executive Director
Katie Bohocky

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:35 am

11:05

Washington Organic Recycling Council
5727 Baker Way NW, Suite 200 Gig Harbor, WA 98332
Toll Free: 1.877.460.5880 Fax: 253.265.3043

Email: WORC@aminc.org Web: compostwashington.org

August 23, 2018

10:00 AM - 3:00 PM — Mount Vernon WSU Research Station

Biodegradable Mulch Research Study Tour

16650 State Route 536, Mount Vernon, WA 98273

BOARD OF DIRECTORS' AGENDA

Carol/Ed/Henry

Contact Andy if you plan to attend!

Welcome & Call To Order

President Riggs

Anti-trust and Mission

Apple Maggot Presentation

Amy Clow, WSDA Pest Program

Title 5 Permit History

Jerry Bartlett

WECY Update

John Cleary

CONSENT AGENDA: Acceptance of June 21, 2018 Minutes

11:20 am
11:30 am

12:15 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

Financials

Committee Formation & Chairs

Acceptance of June 30 and July 31, 2018 Financial Reports

Treasurer Deatherage

President Riggs

Outreach & Communications

Communications committee

Discuss past work with new committee
WSRA card drawing and free membership
October Newsletter

Facebook posts and LinkedIn?

Event Committee Reports

Annual Conference Nov 15, 2018 at LeMay’s America’s Car Museum

o Speaker confirmations — topic/speaker request?
o Tagro Tour confirmation — Friday morning, 11/16
o Conference Check-List for expectations

2018 ROT event — New Core Curriculum — Riggs/Bary
Joint event with WSRA?

Legislative

Leave Behind for Labeling Bill
Liaisons for WSDA-Apple Maggot; WECY - Departments

New Updates

Board Portal document review

Adjournment

Mission “The Washington Organic Recycling Council supports—via education, research, and advocacy—public and private efforts to reclaim, reuse, and recycle organic materials,

process organic materials in an environmentally and economically sustainable manner, and promote beneficial end uses”.
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