



Washington Organic Recycling Council

5727 Baker Way NW, Suite 200 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Toll Free: 1.877.460.5880 Fax: 253.265.3043

Email: WORC@aminc.org Web: compostwashington.org

August 23, 2018

10:00 AM – 3:00 PM – Mount Vernon WSU Research Station
16650 State Route 536, Mount Vernon, WA 98273

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President
Michele Riggs
Natural Connections

Vice President
Jack Hoeck
Rexius Forest By Products

Treasurer
Scott Deatherage
Barr-Tech LLC

Secretary
Kyle Bair
Soiltest Farm Consultant

Past President
Dan Corum

Directors
Jetta Antonakos
Nehemias Chalma
Samantha Fleischner
Mary Harrington
Sam Schaefer-Joel
David McDonald
Tamara Thomas
Ashley Mihle
Kaitlyn Welzen
Howard Stenn
Cassie Whitebread
Stephanie Miller

Alternates
Michelle Andrews
Chery Sullivan
Dan Corum

Executive Director
Katie Bohocky

BOARD OF DIRECTORS' AGENDA

9:00 am	Biodegradable Mulch Research Study Tour Contact Andy if you plan to attend!	Carol/Ed/Henry
10:00 am	Welcome & Call To Order Anti-trust and Mission	President Riggs
10:05 am	Apple Maggot Presentation	Amy Clow, WSDA Pest Program
10:35 am	Title 5 Permit History	Jerry Bartlett
11:05	WECY Update	John Cleary
	CONSENT AGENDA: Acceptance of June 21, 2018 Minutes Acceptance of June 30 and July 31, 2018 Financial Reports	
11:20 am	Financials	Treasurer Deatherage
11:30 am	Committee Formation & Chairs	President Riggs
12:15 am	Outreach & Communications <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Communications committee• Discuss past work with new committee• WSRA card drawing and free membership• October Newsletter• Facebook posts and LinkedIn?	
12:30 pm	Event Committee Reports <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Annual Conference Nov 15, 2018 at LeMay's America's Car Museum<ul style="list-style-type: none">○ Speaker confirmations – topic/speaker request?○ Tagro Tour confirmation – Friday morning, 11/16○ Conference Check-List for expectations• 2018 ROT event – New Core Curriculum – Riggs/Bary• Joint event with WSRA?	
1:30 pm	Legislative <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Leave Behind for Labeling Bill• Liaisons for WSDA-Apple Maggot; WECY - Departments	
2:30 pm	New Updates <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Board Portal document review	
3:00 pm	Adjournment	